the notes to the unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial information have been included and are based
upon available information and assumptions that we believe are reasonable. Further, the historical financial
information presented herein has been adjusted to give pro forma effect to events that are directly attributable to the
transaction, are factually supportable and are expected to have a continuing impact on our results.

This unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial information is provided for informational purposes only.
The unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated statement of operations does not purport to represent what our
results of operations would have been had such transactions been consummated on the date indicated, nor do they
represent our results of operations for any future date or period.

6

Edgar Filing: NATIONAL HEALTH INVESTORS INC - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 153

Table of Contents

NATIONAL HEALTH INVESTORS, INC.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

Year Ended December 31, 2013

(in thousands, except share and per share data)

Pro Forma Adjustments

(A)
NHI

Historical

November 2013
Common
Stock
Offering

Holiday
Portfolio
Acquisition

Care
YBE

Portfolio
Acquisition Pro Forma

Revenues:
Rental income $ 106,029 $ �  $ 42,736 (B) $ 5,246 (E) $ 154,011
Interest income from
mortgage and other
notes 7,633 �  �  �  7,633
Other income 4,166 �  �  �  4,166

117,828 �  42,736 5,246 165,810

Expenses:
Depreciation 20,101 �  12,907 (C) 1,674 (F) 34,682
Interest expense 9,229 �  5,021 (D) 2,991 (G) 17,241
Legal expense 784 �  �  784
Franchise, excise and
other taxes 616 �  �  616
General and
administrative 9,254 �  �  9,254
Loan and realty losses 1,976 �  �  1,976

41,960 �  17,928 4,665 64,553

Income before
equity-method
investee, investment
and other gains,
discontinued
operations and
noncontrolling interest 75,868 �  24,808 581 101,257
Income from
equity-method investee 324 �  �  �  324
Investment and other
gains 3,306 �  �  �  3,306

Edgar Filing: NATIONAL HEALTH INVESTORS INC - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 154

Income from
continuing operations $ 79,498 $ �  $ 24,808 $ 581 $ 104,887

Weighted average
shares of common
stock outstanding:
Basic 28,362,398 (H) 4,678,767 (H) 33,041,165 (H)
Diluted 28,397,702 (H) 4,678,767 (H) 33,076,469 (H)
Income from
continuing operations
per common share:
Basic $ 2.80 (H) $ 3.17 (H)
Diluted $ 2.80 (H) $ 3.17 (H)

7

Edgar Filing: NATIONAL HEALTH INVESTORS INC - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 155

Table of Contents

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF
OPERATIONS

(A) Historical amounts reported by us in our Annual Report on Form 10-K for the year ended December 31, 2013.
(B) Represents rental income from the Holiday Portfolio acquired and leased under a triple-net master lease

agreement for the period from January 1, 2013 to December 23, 2013. The actual results of the Holiday Portfolio